

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1711/2025

Mohini Bai D/o Shri Jagannath, W/o Shri Mathuralal,

----Appellant

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Meena S/o Shri Kantilal Meena,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjay Mehrish
Mr. Rakesh Babu

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lalit for
Mr. Samarth Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

17/10/2025

This is defendant's appeal against judgment and decree dated 30.08.2025 passed in Civil Suit No.31/2016 by the Additional District Judge No.6, Kota, whereby and whereunder respondents-plaintiffs suit for specific performance and for possession has been decreed against the plaintiff and plaintiff has been held entitled to get execute the sale deed and to obtain possession.

On behalf of respondent-plaintiff, counsel has put in appearance as Caveator.

List the matter on 30.10.2025, as prayed by counsel for respondent-plaintiff.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J