

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1711/2025
URN: CFA / 2823U / 2025

Mohini Bai D/o Shri Jagannath, W/o Shri Mathuralal,

----Appellant

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Meena S/o Shri Kantilal Meena,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjay Mehrish
Mr. Rakesh Babu

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samarth Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

21/07/2026

1. Matter has come up on application (IA No.1/2026) seeking extension of time to deposit the amount of Rs.26,00,000/-.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Time granted to deposit Rs.26,00,000/- by this Court vide order dated 31.10.2025, i.e., two months, is extended till today.
3. Accordingly, the application (IA No.1/2026) is disposed of.
4. However, it is made clear that the other terms of the order dated 31.10.2025 more particularly for handing over the Demand Draft to the respondent-plaintiff (Para 10 of the said order) shall remain to be operative in the same terms.
5. List the matter after eight weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J